:

:

May 27, 2022 DATS NO

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region

THRU

The Assistant Regional Director and Technical Services

FROM

The OIC, Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT

SUBMISSION OF MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING

REPORT OF JMC BUTTERFLY FARM c/o Mr. MARK

ALVIN FABALEÑA, FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY

C.Y. 2022

Respectfully submitted is the Monthly Butterfly Breeding Report of JMC Butterfly Farm, holder of Wildlife Farm Permit No. 2019-0003 located in Brgy. Caigangan, Buenavista, Marinduque for the month of January C.Y. 2022,

For information and record.

IMELDA M. DIAZ

January 2022

Name of Establishment:

JMC Butterfly Farm

WCP No. 2019-0003 WFP No. 2019-0003

Office Address: Location of Farm:

Brgy. Dawis, Gasan, Marinduque

Brgy. Caigangan, Buenavista, Marinduque

A. Breeding Stock Collected from the Wild

SPECIES -	QUANTITY				AUTHORIZED	
	MALE	FEMALE	DATE OF COLLECTION	CAPTURE/COLLECTION SITE	TRAPPER	IORTALITIMORTALITIE
Attacus atlas		and the consequence of the second of the sec		Andrew Property and Control of the C	THE RESIDENCE ASSESSMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	STATE OF THE STATE
Cethosia biblis						
Doleschalia besaltide				2		
Danaus chrysippus				,0,		
Graphium agamemnon						
Hypolimnas bolina						
Hebomoia glaucippe				0		
Idea leuconoe				ANSAC		
Papilio demoleus				C)		
Pachliopta kotzebuea				O,		
Papilio lowi			.0			
Papilio memnon				6		
Papilio palinurus			0.			
Papilio polytes						
Papilio rumanzovia			10			
Parthenos sylvia						

Submitted by:

MARK ALVIN FARALENA

Validated by:

JELOMY HITA

Forester I

January 2022

Name of Establishment :

JMC Butterfly Farm

WCP No. 2019-0003

Office Address:

Brgy. Dawis, Gasan, Marinduque

WFP No. 2019-0003

Location of Farm:

Brgy. Caigangan, Buenavista, Marinduque

A. Breeding Stock Collected from the Wild

SPECIES	QUANTITY		DATE OF OOLIFOTION		AUTHORIZED	THE STREET OF THE STREET STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET,
	MALE	FEMALE	DATE OF COLLECTION	CAPTURE/COLLECTION SITE	TRAPPER	IORTALITIMORTALITIE
Attacus atlas		SEASON SECTION AND SEASON SECTION SECT	од портису и от променения по том выменения по колостивности от постородного до 19 година и под постородного п	A transfer of the section of the sec	and the state of t	endogrami endarendakan ing kanan ayan sarran mengalaran di kenangan mengalaran yang kenangan mengang
Cethosia biblis						
Doleschalia besaltide						
Danaus chrysippus				.0`		
Graphium agamemnon						
Hypolimnas bolina						
Hebomoia glaucippe				0		
Idea leuconoe				ANSAC		
Papilio demoleus				4		
Pachliopta kotzebuea				DI		
Papilio lowi			.0			
Papilio memnon				b		
Papilio palinurus						
Papilio polytes						7 1
Papilio rumanzovia			100			
Parthenos sylvia						

Submitted by:

MARK ALVIN FARALENA

Validated by:

JELOMY HITA

Forester I

January 2022

Name of Establishment : JMC BUTTERFLY FARM

WCP No. 2019-0003

Office Address

: Brgy. Dawis Gasan, Marinduque

WFP No. 2019-0003

Location of Farm

: Brgy. Caigangan, Buenavista, Marinduque

B. Captive-Bred Butterfly Production

	Number of	Number of	Morta	lities	
SPECIES	Pupae	Pupae	Deadstock	Released	SOURCE
	Produced	Sold/Exported	Collected		
Attacus atlas					
Cethosia biblis					
Doleschalia besaltide					P
Danaus chrysippus				. (),
Graphium agamemnon					
Hypolimnas bolina				SACTI	
Hebomoia glaucippe				2	
Idea leuconoe				.CY	
Papilio demoleus			4	7	
Pachliopta kotzebuea			0		
Papilio lowi			,QY		
Papilio memnon			11.		
Papilio palinurus			0,		
Papilio polytes			O		
Papilio rumanzovia		6	3		
Parthenos sylvia		•			
TOTAL					

Submitted by

MARK ALVIN FABALENA

Validated by:

total for

:

:

May 27, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region

THRU

The Assistant Regional Director and Technical Services

FROM

The OIC, Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT

10% RELEASE OF BUTTEFLY IN THE WILD OF JMC

BUTTERFLY FARM c/o MARK ALVIN FABALEÑA.

HOLDER OF WFP NO. 2019-0003 LOCATED IN BRGY.

CAIGANGAN, BUENAVISTA, MARINDUQUE

Attached is the **CERTIFICATION** dated 18 May 2022 of the Chief, Technical Services Division, certifying to the effect that JMC Butterfly Farm c/o Mark Alvin Fabaleña.holder of WFP No. 2019-0003 located in Brgy, Caingangan, Buenavists, Marinduque has no transaction hence, no release of the required 10% butterfly species in

For information and record.

IMELDA MODIAZ

January 2022

Name of Establishment : JMC BUTTERFLY FARM

WCP No. 2019-0003

Office Address

: Brgy. Dawis Gasan, Marinduque

WFP No. 2019-0003

Location of Farm

: Brgy. Caigangan, Buenavista, Marinduque

C. Release of the 10% of the total production of bred for replenishment of the wild population (Attached certification from the PENRO and pictures taken during the activity)

Date Realeased:

SPECIES	QUANTITY	RELEASE SITE	WITNESSING DENR-PENRO/CENRO/PAWS PERSONNEL
Attacus atlas	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
Cethosia biblis			
Doleschalia besaltide			
Danaus chrysippus			
Graphium agamemnon			.()
Hypolimnas bolina			
Hebomoia glaucippe			
Idea leuconoe			0
Papilio demoleus			, Gr
Pachliopta kotzebuea			4
Papilio lowi			0
Papilio memnon			674
Papilio palinurus		^	
Papilio polytes			•
Papilio rumanzovia		10	
Parthenos sylvia		12	
TOTAL	NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE OW		

Submitted by:

MARK ALVIN FABALENA

Witnessed by:

ARODOC MENCHITA D. RADOVAN Validated by:

JELOMY HITA

orester I

May 27, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region

THRU: The Assistant Regional Director and Technical Services

FROM: The OIC, Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT: 10% RELEASE OF BUTTEFLY IN THE WILD OF JMC

BUTTERFLY FARM c/o MARK ALVIN FABALEÑA.

HOLDER OF WFP NO. 2019-0003 LOCATED IN BRGY. CAIGANGAN, BUENAVISTA, MARINDUQUE

Attached is the **CERTIFICATION** dated 18 May 2022 of the Chief, Technical Services Division, certifying to the effect that JMC Butterfly Farm c/o Mark Alvin Fabaleña.holder of WFP No. 2019-0003 located in Brgy, Caingangan, Buenavists, Marinduque has no transaction hence, no release of the required 10% butterfly species in

For information and record.

IMELDA M DIAZ